

## Nevada County Eric Rood Government Center March 8 - May 22 2019 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday

CELEBRATE THE VALUE OF ART FOR ALL STUDENTS Sponsored by: The County of Nevada The Nevada County Superintendent of Schools The Nevada County Arts Council

## **EXHIBITION RULES AND GUIDELINES**

We welcome you to the annual Open Exhibition of Nevada County student artwork! Teachers from any public or private school, grades K-12th grade may submit student artwork for exhibition at the Rood Gov't Center by the Nevada County Library.

INSTALLATION TAKES PLACE MARCH 4 - MARCH 7, 8 am to 4:30 pm. (Hanging of artwork cannot take place on Tuesdays.) Space is available on a first-come basis. No space is reserved. Space is available on wall panels in the upstairs landing and on the walls of the second floor hallways.

REMOVAL OF ART WEDNESDAY-THURSDAY-FRIDAY, MAY 23-24-25, 8 am to 4:30 pm. (not on Tuesdays.)

**ENCOURAGED** - Signage should name and/or explain the project and include name of teacher, school, and grade. Artists statements about the work offers greater connection for attendees and of course is a worthy exercise for your students. Thematic and stylistically cohesive displays are preferable. Staples or push pins are recommended to attach art to the walls. Displays should be condensed to as small a space as possible but be well presented.

**STEAM 2019** – Participants in the STEAM Expo will move their artwork to the fairgrounds for exhibition on Friday, April 5 and on display Saturday, April 6. It will be returned to the Eric Rood Government Center after the Expo.

No more than one piece of art by each student may be displayed.

No art may be freestanding on a floor or hanging from the ceiling. Three-dimensional art is generally not displayed. Contact Kristanne Heaton to discuss any special needs. Nails and glue are not permitted. When it is time to remove art, please make sure all staples and push pins have been removed.

The exhibition coordinator reserves the right to remove art that does not conform to these guidelines or violates public art display policies of the Nevada County Eric Rood Government Center, a public place of government business. Art depicting nude figures, violence, or obscene language is not permitted.

> For further information, contact Kristanne Heaton, Arts Coordinator NCSOS kheaton@nevco.org